CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE	City of Pomona		iona	505 S. Garey Ave. Pomona, CA 91766
	Legislation Details			
File #:	19-2219 Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	New Business	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	12/2/2019	In control:	Cultural Arts Commission Citize	ens Advisory
On agenda:	12/9/2019	Final action:		
Title:	 Mural Permit (MURAL-12295-2019) Project Address: 450 W. Grand Avenue Project Applicant: Catalina Goytia Project Planner: Alina Barron, Assistant Planner Council District: CC District No. 2 Mural Permit to allow the installation of a community-executed mural. Pursuant to the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA Public Resources Code, Section 21084 et. seq.), this project meets the requirements for a Categorical Exemption in compliance with Article 19, Section 15301, (Class 1 - Existing Facilities). Recommendation: Staff recommends that the Cultural Arts Commission Citizens Advisory Committee recommend Cultural Arts Commission approval of Mural Permit (MURAL-12295-2019) to allow the proposed community-executed mural to remain for a period of six months from installation date, subject to conditions. 			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 – Mural Permit Application, 3. Attachment 2 - Site Photographs, 4. Attachment 3 - Applicant Narrative & Mural Description			
Date	Ver. Action By	Acti	on	Result